Count

MADE IN USA

Parts List & Diagram

PerfMaster Sprint
(PMS)

Martin Yale Industries, LLC.
251 Wedcor Avenue, Wabash, Indiana 46992
Phone: 260-563-0641 | Fax: 260-563-4575
www.martinyale.com

M-S027995 REV.0 4/3/2019



PMS

PerfMaster Sprint Parts Breakdown

ITEM NO. |Part Number DESCRIFTION QTY.
1 M-S0HOZ85 SCREW 1/4-20X1/2 BHCS 2
2 W-OF5724 COVER NON OP ICREASE ]
3 W-OF2955 FRAME TOP OPERATOR ]
4 W-OF2956 FRAME TOP OPERATOR ]
2 W-OF5725 BACK PANEL 1
6 W-OF2019 CNC REAR PANEL SPACER Z
7 M-SOHO327 |  SCREW 1/4-20X1-1/2 SOCK.BTN. 2
8 MM-SOEOBS T FUSERHOLDER-QUICK 1
7 M-SOEQZ80 FWR CORD 16GA BASE AANM 1
10 M-50H1681 | STRAIN RELIEF W/LOCKNUT-SMALL ]
11 M-50H1795 WASHER BLACK NYLON #10 &
12 MM-50H0215 SCREW 10-32X1/2 BTN HD SOC 8
13 MM-50H1503 10-32 3/4 FLAT HEAD 4
14 W-OF5726 COVER NON OF ICREASE ]
15 M-SOET192 SWITCH, EMERGENCY STOP ]
16 M-SOEQ755 SWITCH ON/OFF-ROCKER ]
17 5 FEED TABLE ]
18 5 DELIVERY TRAY ]
19 5 COVER ASSEMBLY 1
20 5 BOTTOM PANEL ]
i 5 CHASSIS ]




PMS

PerfMaster Sprint Parts Breakdown




PMS

Feed Table

ITEM NO.| Part Number DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 W-OF5538 FEED PLATE, REAR 1
2 W-ASUNSO300 | FEED RAIL ASSY - COMPLETE-LEFT 1
3 W-ASUNSO310 | FEED RAIL ASSY - COMPLETE-RIGHT| 1
4 W-OF0580 BRACKET MOUNT SCREW ADJUST 1
3 W-OF0615 GUIDE MICRO SCREW 1
6 M-SOH06%0 BEARING BRONZE 1
£ h-500801 1 1/4 X TN2 X 1/16 NYL.F/W 2
8 h-5003107 1/4-20 X 3/4 BHCS 2
7 W-OF0585 BRACKET MOUNT SCREW ADJUST 1
10 W-OF05%0 BRACKET SCREW ADJUST 1
11 M-SOHO315 SCREW 1/4-20X3/4 SOCKET CAP 2
12 W-OF0625 SCREW MICRO 18 1
3 hM-S001018 10-32 1/2 FLAT 6
14 M-SO0H 1502 WASHER WAVE 3/4 1
{5 W-OF0626 CNC MICRO SCREW 1
16 M-SO0H 1507 BEARING, FLANGES BRONZE 1
1 M-SOH 1508 BEARING, THRUST BRONZE 1
18 W-OF0640 CLEAR ZINC ADJUSTMENT NUT 2




PMS

Feed Table




PMS

Left Skew Rail

TEMNO. | Part Number DESCRIPTION QrY.
1 W-OF2144 SKEW RAIL, LEFT 1
2 W-OF2148 FEED RAIL MAIN SUPPORT-LEFT 1
3 WRASAPP00O5 | SCREW,MICRO ADJUST ASSY FEED RAIL | 1
4 M-SOHO454 WASHER, FLAT 200X 438 X .031 SS 4
5 WRASAAM0550 [ FEED RAIL LOCK DOWN KNOB ASSEMBLY | 1
8 M-SOH0586 SPRING, COMPRESSION .75 1
7 M-SOH0825 | KNOB KNURLED 1"DIA. 10-32X 1"STUD [ 1
8 M-S0H0868 HOLE PLUG 3/4 1
9 M-SOH1503 10-32 3/4 FLAT HEAD 5
10 M-SOH0375 1/4 1/4 SHOLDER SOCKET CAP 1
1 \I-S00801 1 1/4 X 1\N2 X 1/16 NYLF/W 1
12 \I-S003120 10-32 X 3/4 BHCS 4
13 W-OF2150 FEED RAIL BLOCK-LEFT 1
14 M-SOH0645 BEARING BRNZ STD SHORT 2
15 WRAF2134 [ REPLACEMENT FEED RAIL, LEFT ASSEMBLY | 1




PMS

Left Skew Rail




PMS

Right Skew Rail

ITEM NO. | Part Number DESCRIPTION QTY.
] W-OF2147 SKEW RAIL - RIGHT ]
2 W-OF2149 FEED RAIL MAIN SUPPORT-RIGHT ]
3 M-SOHO454 WASH EE’FEJE\?STWQ;E?EE g?f%}{ 031 85 6
4 WRASAPPOOOS5 SCREW.MICRO ADJUST ASSY FEED RAIL 1
5 M-SOHO586 SPRING, COMPRESSION .75 ]
6 WRASAAMOS50 | FEED RAIL LOCK DOWN KNOB ASSEMBLY ]
7 M-SOHO825 KNOB KNURLED 1" DIA. 10-32 X 1" STUD 1
8 M-SOHO868 HOLE PLUG 3/4 1
9 M-S008011 1/4 X IN2 X 1/16 NYL.FH/W ]
10 M-SOH 1503 10-32 3/4 FLAT HEAD 5
11 M-SOHO0375 1/4 1/4 SHOLDER SOCKET CAP ]
12 M-S003120 10-32 X 3/4 BHCS 4
13 WRAF2135 REPLACEMENT FEED RAIL, RIGHT ASSEMBLY 1
14 W-OF2151 FEED RAIL BLOCK-RIGHT ]
15 M-SOHO445 BEARING BRNZ STD SHORT 2




PMS

Right Skew Rail




PMS

Delivery Tray

ITEM NO.| Part Number DESCRIPTION QTY.
] W-ASAFOOT RECEIVING TRAY ASSY 1
2 W-OFS173 P/C RECEIVING TRAY 1
3 W-OF2005 |P/C RECEIVING TRAY SUPPORTBAR| 1
£ M-S0H0215 SCREW 10-32X1/2 BTN HD SOC 3
3 h-3007008 HEXNUT 10-32 LOCK-KEPNUT 3
6 W-0OF5655 P/C PAPER STOP 1
7 M-S0HO915 MAGNET 1.875X.875X.387 2
8 h-3030056 1/32"X1" FELT DISC B
? W-OF5654 P/C PAPER STOP RIGHT 1
10 M-50HO915 MAGNET 1.875X.875X.387 2
11 M-5030056 1/32"X1" FELT DISC 4
12 W-0OFS310 P/C PAPER STOF 1
13 M-50HO915 MAGNET 1.875X.875X.387 2




PMS

COVER

ITEM NO. |Part Number DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 W-OF2880 CROSS BAR ]
2 M-OF2958 COVER PLASTIC EXIT PM SPRINT ]
3 M-50H1809 DOWELPIN 1/8" X 1" I
4 M-300604¢6 | 1/4-20, 5/16 X 3/8 SHOULDER SCREW 2
5 M-50HT1829 | WASHER, BLACK NYLON 1/41D,1/20D | 4
6 M-50H0285 SCREW 1/4-20X1/2 BHCS 4

11



blank

[SUB ASSEMBLY NAME AND NUMBER]

12



PMS

BOTTOM PANEL

ITEM NQO. | Part Number DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 W-OFS727 P/C BASE PLATE I
2 M-S0HOZ00 RUBBER FEET 8
3 M-50H0326 |SCREW 1/4-20X1-1/2 SHCS §5 BLACK| 4

13



PMS

CHASSIS

ITEM NO.| Part Number DESCRIFTION QTY.
] W-OF2277 BAR FEED FLATE ]
2 W-OF0219 SUPPORT BAR ]
3 W-OF0246 B/O LEG SUPPORT BAR ]
4 W-OF0247 B/O REAR LEG SUFPPORT BAR ]
5 M-OFS537 FEED PLATE FRONT TOF FEED ]
) M-5001018 10-32 1/2 FLAT 4
7 M-5001018 ABRASIVE STRIP 600 GRIT ]
8 - Perf Bar ]
Z - Ferf Feed ]
10 - Feed Bar ]

14




PMS

N
)
)
<
T
O

NON-OPERATOR SIDE FRAME

15

OPERATOR SIDE FRAME




PMS

OPERATOR SIDE FRAME

(INSIDE VIEW)

ITEM NO.| Part Number DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 M-SOH1671 BEARING ROLLER ]
2 W-0OF2945 RIGHT FRAME 1
3 M-SOHOZ235 10-32 5/8 SOCKET SCREW 5
4 W-0OF2272 BRACKET, FEEDER SHAFT ADJUST 2
2 M-SOHDS570 3/4 SPRING ]
b h-SOHDS580 SPRING 1-1/2 ]
7 I-5003048 10-32 1-1/2 SOCKET SCREW ]
8 W-0OF0534 FREE PLATE MOUNT 1
? M-5003039 1/4-20X.63 S5/H/C/S o
10 W-0OF2275 PLATE MOUNT RR 1
11 M-5018035 DOWELPIN 1/4 X 1/2" 1
12 M-SOH1676 1/4-28 1/4 SET SCREW 2

16




PMS

OPERATOR SIDE FRAME
(INSIDE VIEW)




PMS

OPERATOR SIDE FRAME

(OUTSIDE VIEW)

ITEM NO.| Part Number DESCRIFTION QTY.
] W-OF2945 RIGHT FRAME ]
2 W-OF0808 SIDE COVER MOUNT 4
% W-OF28/3 COVER MOUNT BRACKET 2
4 M-5003045 10-32 1/2 SOCKET SCREW &
2 I-SOHO0315 SCREW 1/4-20X3/4 SOCKET CAP 4
6 M-S003039 1/4-20X.63 S/H/C/S -
7 M-S003039 1/4-20 5/8 SOCKET 3
8 M-SOH0220 |SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1/2" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP §5| 1
? MM-563751410 DC MOTOR CONTROL ]
10 M-SOHO210 SCREW 10-32 X 3/8 PHIL PAN HEAD &
11 M-SOE0936 LUG RING BLUE #10 ]
12 W-OF2957 CNC BRACKET ANGLE ]
13 M-SOE1305 LIMIT SWITCH ]
14 M-SOHO125 4-40 5/8 SOCKET 2




PMS

m
=
<
o
.
o,
)
)
o
O
<
o
i
(a1
@)

=
w
>
(W]
&)
)
T
>
o

19



PMS

NON-OPERATOR SIDE FRAME

(OUTSIDE VIEW)

ITEM NO. | Part Number DESCRIPTION QTY.
] W-OF0808 SIDE COVER MOUNT 4
2 W-OF2873 COVER MOUNT BRACKET 2
3 IM-5003045 10-32 1/2 SOCKET SCREW g
4 M-S0H0315 SCREW 1/4-20X3/4 SOCKET CAP 4
5 M-500303% 1/4-20X.63 S/H/C/S 4
& W-OF2744 LEFT FRAME ]
7 'M-5003039 1/4-20 5/8 SOCKET g
8 M-SOH0727 PULLEY, TIMMING 24T 1/5 ]
9 W-OF0542 BRACKET IDLER 1/4 ]
10 M-SOHO665 | BEARING BRNZ IDLER GEAR AA-306 | 1
11 h-S0HT1441 PULLEY, TIMING 16T ]
12 M-S0H16465 5/16 1" SHOLDER SOCKET 1
13 M-S0HO285 SCREW 1/4-20X1/2 BHCS 2
14 W-OF2644 PULLEY FOR 28T 1
14 M-S0HO656 BEARING BRONZE 3/8 X 1/2 2
16 M-SOH032 PULLEY 28T [
17 M-SOH1660 BRONZE BEARING 3/8 X 1/2 |
18 M-S0H1543 3/8 1-1/2 SHOLDER BOLT |

20



PMS

NON-OPERATOR SIDE FRAME
(OUTSIDE VIEW)

o e

y

o
w1

a
X a
S R ay .
: L
fog AN, ___.-
Kk @rﬁ. %
wrl _/_'l.ll\\ .
....1\1.”“..




PMS

NON-OPERATOR SIDE FRAME

(INSIDE VIEW)

ITEM NO.| Part Number DESCRIPTION QTY.
I M-SOHO0235 10-32 5/8 SOCKET SCREW 5
2 W-OF2272 BRACKET, FEEDER SHAFT ADJUST 2
3 IM-SOHOS70 3/4 SPRING 1
4 M-SOHOS80 SPRING 1-1/2 1
3 IM-S003048 10-32 1-1/2 SOCKET SCREW 1
& W-OF0234 FREE PLATE MOUNT 1
7 M-S00303% 1/4-20X.63 S/H/C/S B
8 W-OF2275 PLATE MOUNT RR 1
? M-S018035 DOWELFPIN 1/4 X 1/2" 1
10 W-OF2944 LEFT FRAME 1
11 M-SOET1160 MOTOR, LEESON DC 20V ]




PMS

FEED BAR

ITEM NO.| Part Number DESCRIFTION QTY.
I W-0OF2271 BROMNZE BEARING 1X.5X1 Z
2 1-5002077 1/4-20 X 1/4 BT33 1
3 M-0200134 1/2ZSHAFT COLLAR 1
4 W-0OF2273 SUPPORT FEED SHAFT 1
5 W-ASCRZI0090 FEED WHEEL ASSY TOP FEED 4
6 IM-50H 1440 BEARING FLY-WHL 1
7 W-0OF2643 |CNC REDUCER PULLEY MODIFIED FOR ONE WAY BEARING| 1
8 W-0OF0449 COLLAR SHAFT,3/8 MODIFIED 1
? 1M-5002055 SET SCREW 3/16 BR 1

23



PMS

PERF BAR

ITEM NO. Part Number DESCRIFTION QITY.
1 W-OF0232 SUPFPORT BAR SENSOR 1
2 M-S0H0425 NUT, 5/8-18 HEX PLAIN 2
3 W-ASAPP0?40 ASY ROLLER PRESSURE BRACKET 4

5 W-OF2653 GRIP WHEEL ARM BRACKET 1
3.2 W-OF0629 PERF/SCORE MOUNT 1
3.3 M-S0H0278 |SCREW, 1/4-20X1/2" SOCKET SET HALF DOG| 1
3.4 M-S0H0S575 COMPRESSION SPRING 1-1/4" 1
30 M-S018035 DOWELPIN 1/4 X 1/2" 1
- M-S003120 10-32 X 3/4 BHCS 5
5 WRASAAMO?30 FWD ROLLER ASSY 4
3.1 M-OF2661 FWD ROLLER ASSY 1
3.2 M-S0H0671 BEARING, 6252RS PERF 2
6 W-ASAPPO13] ASY SCORE BLADE ASSY -APP 1
7 W-OF0629 PERF/SCORE MOUNT 1
& W-OF2653 GRIF WHEEL ARM BRACKET 1
? M-S0H0215 SCREW 10-32X1/2 BTN HD SOC 1
10 M-SOHO456 WASHEE,PFE:;‘;%EEEE E%SD}( D31 35 10
11 M-S018035 DOWELPIN 1/4 X 1/2" 1
12 hM-5003048 10-32 1-1/2 SOCKET SCREW 1
13 M-SOH0580 COMPRESSION SPRING 1-1/2 1
14 W-OF2652 LOCKNUT PRESSURE BRACKET 1
15 M-S0HD278 |SCREW, 1/4-20X1/2" SOCKET SET HALF DOG| 1
16 W-ASAPP0632 PERF PRESSURE BRACKET 1
16.1 W-OF0629 PERF/SCORE MOUNT 1
16.2 W-OF2020 GRIPPER WHEEL ARM 1
16.3 M-S018035 DOWELPIN 1/4 X 1/2" 1
16.4 M-S0H0S580 COMPRESSION SPRING 1-1/2 1
16.5 M-S0H0278 |SCREW, 1/4-20X1/2" SOCKET SET HALF DOG| 1
16.6 W-OF2652 LOCKNUT PRESSURE BRACKET 1
16.7 hM-5003048 10-32 1-1/2 SOCKET SCREW 1
16.8 M-S0H0S/75 COMPRESSION SPRING 1-1/4" 1
17 M-5007008 HEXNUT 10-32 LOCK-KEPNUT 1
18 M-OF2040 PERF GUARD 1
19 W-ASAPPO143 PERF BLADE 9-1 [33T) ASSY 1

24




PMS

L1 3TVOS
27Iv13a

PERF BAR

L:13TVOS
g8 vi3da

\
.
v
.
\ )
.

L:13IVOS
v 1Ivi3a

25



PMS

PERF FEED

ITEM NO. | Part Number DESCRIPTION QTY.
] W-ASAPPO158 FERF SHAFT ASSY APP-18" 1
1.1 f-OF2445 18" PERF SHAFT ACCUCREASER/IUT 1
1.2 M-SOHO679 BEARING .500X1.125X.375 W/SNAP 1
2 M-50H0728 |PULLEY, TIMPAING 32T 1/5 PITCH NO FLANGE| 1
3 M-OF2713 LOWER FORWARDING ROLLER MOLDED 4
4 M-S002077 1/4-20 X 1/4 BTSS 3
5 W-OF0458 B/O HUB,SCORE LOWER 1
6 W-ASAPPO133 [LOWER AUTO PRESSURE PERF HUB ASSEMBLY| 1
6.1 W-0OF2050 HUB PERF MOUNT [
6.2 M-50H1432 O RING ]
6.3 M-5037467 BEARING RACE ONLY 1
6.4 P-50HT430 WASHER ]
6.5 M-S0HT1428 RETAINING RING ]
6.6 M-5002077 1/4-20 X 1/4 BTSS ]

26




PMS

PERF FEED




blank

[SUB ASSEMBLY NAME AND NUMBER]

28



